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Biova, LLC 
2325 North Loop Drive 
Ames, IA 50010 
Contact: Pamela Mercer; Jake Beck 
Phone: (515) 218-1571 
Email: mercer.pamela.j@gmail.com; 
jbeck@biova.com  

#3565 Initial: 
02/09/17 

Bahrain,Canada,Chile,Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
India, Jordan, Mexico, The 

Philippines, Puerto Rico, Qatar, 
Saudi Arabia, Singapore, South 

Korea,Taiwan, United Arab 
Emirates. 

Bubbies Ice Cream & Homemade 
Desserts 
625 S 27th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
Contact: Alejandro Sastre 
Phone: (602) 374-3313 
Email: 
alejandro.sastre@bubbiesicecream.com 

#5153 Initial: 
01/04/22 European Union 

Cargill Kitchen Solutions 
206 West 4th Street 
Monticello, MN 55362 
Contact: Katie Volkenant 
Phone: (763) 271-5982 
Email: Katie_Volkenant@cargill.com 

#3726 Initial: 
12/18/17 

Bahrain, Dominican Republic, Hong 
Kong, Jordan, The Phillippines, 

Puerto Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan 

Mexico. 

Cargill Kitchen Solutions 
20021 176th Street 
Big Lake, MN 55309 
Contact: Dustin Heim 
Phone: (763) 262-1900 
Email: Dustin_Heim@cargill.com  

#4694 Initial: 
12/19/17 

Bahrain, Dominican Republic, Hong 
Kong, Jordan, The Phillippines, 

Puerto Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

Mexico. 

Cargill Kitchen Solutions 
3100 Bonanza Road 
Lake Odessa, MI 48849 
Contact: Cari Dufner; Justin Kessler 
Phone: (763) 271-5628; (616) 374-4545 
Email: Cari_Dufner@cargill.com; 
Justin_Kessler@cargill.com  

#4748 Initial: 
04/11/18 

Bahrain, Dominican Republic, Hong 
Kong, Jordan, The Phillippines, 

Puerto Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

Mexico. 

Cargill Kitchen Solutions 
1750 South Benjamin Ave. 
Mason City, IA  50401 
Contact: Cari Dufner; Molly Raulie 
Phone: (763) 271-5628; (641) 494-2200 
Email: Cari.Dufner@cargill.com; 
Molly_Raulie@cargill.com 

#4852 Initial: 
05/21/18 

Bahrain, Dominican Republic, Hong 
Kong, Jordan, The Phillippines, 

Puerto Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

Mexico. 

CP Foods LLC 
50 Talbot Lane 
South Windsor, CT 06074 
Contact: Monica Altamirano 
Phone: (860) 436-4043 x115 
Email: maltamirano@tribe9foods.com  

#3440 

Initial: 
12/18/14 

 
SUSPENDED 

04/21/22 
 
 

Canada, Honduras, Guatemala, 
Mexico 
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The Cheesecake Factory Bakery 
26950 Agoura Road 
Calabasas, CA  91301 
Contact: Cecille Marin; Gabriela Cid Leal 
Phone: (818) 871-3000 
Email: cmarin@thecheesecakefactory.com; 
gcidleal@thecheesecakefactory.com  

#3407 Initial: 
03/26/14 

European Union, Mexico, South 
Korea, United Arab Emirates 

The Cheesecake Factory Bakery 
6792 Corporation Parkway 
Battleboro, NC  27809 
Contact: Shawnil Guiles-Pelcastre 
Phone: (209) 324-7598 
Email: 
sgpelcastre@thecheesecakefactory.com  

#3411 Initial: 
01/09/14 

European Union, Mexico, South 
Korea, United Arab Emirates 

Cuisine Solutions 
22445 Sous Vide Lane Suite 200 
Sterling, VA  20166 
Contact: Ali Hakimi 
Phone: (202)961-6856 
Email: qa@cuisinesolutions.com  

#3044 Initial: 
05/17/19 

Canada, Mexico, United Arab 
Emirates 

Cuisine Solutions 
8339 Sous Vide Way 
San Antonio, TX 78223 
Contact: Debbie Munoz 
Phone: (210) 791-0504 
Email: qa@cuisinesolutions.com; 
dmunoz@cuisinesolutions.com  

#5430 Initial: 
01/05/23 Mexico 

Dessert Holdings LLC 
2200 South Houston Avenue 
Humble, TX 77396 
Contact: Mona Powell 
Phone: (281) 319-8209 
Email: mpowell@dessertholdings.com 

#3422 Initial: 
12/19/13 European Union, Mexico 

Dessert Holdings LLC 
1300 Shiloh Road NW 
Kennesaw, GA 30144 
Contact: Elizabeth Larson 
Phone: (770) 427-4896  
Email: elarson@dessertholdings.com 

#3501 Initial: 
07/02/15 Mexico 

Echo Lake Foods 
316 West Grove Street 
Burlington, WI  53015 
Contact: Ajay Solanki 
Phone: (262)763-9551 x1134 
Email: ajay@echolakefoods.com  

#3796 Initial: 
11/10/20 European Union 
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EggLife Foods, Inc. 
911 N 1200 W. 
Wolcott, IN 47995 
Contact: Jihan Miller; Elisabeth Metzger 
Phone: (219)261-5500 
Email: jmiller@egglifefoods.com; 
emetzger@egglifefoods.com; 
regulatory@egglifefoods.com 

#5490 Initial: 
12/20/23 Canada, Mexico 

ESM Technologies, LLC dba Stratum 
Nutrition 
2213 Missouri St. 
Carthage, MO 64836 
Contact: Kevin Ruff, Ph.D. 
Phone: (417) 358-4822 ext. 403;  
(417) 310-1601 
Email: kruff@stratumnutrition.com  

#4298 Initial: 
01/15/19 

Bahrain, Canada, Dominican 
Republic, Dubai, European Union, 
Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, United 

Arab Emirates 

Greyston Bakery 
104 Alexander St. 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
Contact: April Platts 
Phone: (717)475-3187 
Email: AprilP@GreystonBakery.com 

#5461 Initial: 
07/27/23 European Union 

Hearthside USA- CPG Partners, LLC 
1220 Meacham Road 
Itasca, IL 60143 
Contact: Myra Ramos 
Phone: (312) 998-2225 
Email: mramos2@hearthsidefoods.com  

#4707 Initial: 
09/10/20 South Korea 

Humboldt Creamery 
572 Highway 1 
Fortuna, CA 95540 
Contact: Kaitlyn Rye 
Phone: (707) 725-6182 x3011 
Email: krye@humboldtcreamery.com 

#5188 Initial: 
02/28/22 European Union 

La Terra Fina 
1300 Atlantic Street 
Union City, CA 94587 
Contact: Lourdes de Alba 
Phone: (510) 400-8332 
Email: ldealba@laterrafina.com  

#3405 Initial: 
12/04/13 European Union, Mexico 

Love and Quiches Gourmet 
178 Hanse Avenue 
Freeport, NY  11520 
Contact: Maria Inetti 
Phone: (516) 623-8800 Ext 224 
Email: minetti@loveandquiches.com  

#3401 Initial: 
03/10/15 

European Union, Mexico, Qatar, 
Saudi Arabia, United Arab Emirates 
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Medifast, Inc. 
11445 Cronhill Drive 
Owings Mills, MD  21117 
Contact: Jorge Vergara 
Phone: (443) 379-5083 
Email: jorge.vergara@medifastinc.com   

#3505 Initial: 
01/02/14 

Hong Kong, Mexico, Puerto Rico, 
Singapore 

MG Waldbaum dba Michael Foods Egg 
Products 
101 Delaware Street 
Norwalk, IA  50211 
Contact: Rachel Brown; Todd Kinker 
Phone: (515) 695-4000; (515) 695-4044 
Email: Rachel.Brown@michaelfoods.com; 
Todd.Kinker@michaelfoods.com  

#4495 Initial: 
09/21/20 

Bahrain, Canada, Chile, Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

United Arab Emirates 

Michael Foods, Inc. dba 
M.G. Waldbaum Company 
1009 South Brooks Street 
Lenox, IA  50851 
Contact: Candice Sanson 
Phone: (641) 333-4754 
Email: candice.sanson@michaelfoods.com   

#3396 Initial: 
10/23/13 

Bahrain, Canada, Chile, Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

United Arab Emirates 
Michael Foods, Inc. dba 
M.G. Waldbaum Company 
120 Tower Street South 
Gaylord, MN  55334 
Contact: Chris Swart 
Phone: (507) 237-4676 
Email: chris.swart@michaelfoods.com 

#3413 Initial: 
10/17/13 

Bahrain, Canada, Chile, Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

United Arab Emirates 
Michael Foods, Inc. dba 
M.G. Waldbaum Company 
105 North Main Street 
Wakefield, NE  68784 
Contact: Carol Ostendorf; Carla Figueroa; 
Ana Vargas; Mark Wewel 
Phone: (402) 287-5036 
Email: carol.ostendorf@michaelfoods.com; 
carla.figueroa@michaelfoods.com; 
ana.vargas@michaelfoods.com; 
mark.wewel@michaelfoods.com 

#4615 Initial: 
10/28/13  

Bahrain, Canada, Chile, Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

United Arab Emirates 

Michael Foods, Inc. dba 
Papetti’s Hygrade Egg Products, Inc. 
68 Spain Road 
Klingerstown, PA  17941 
Contact: Scott Semko 
Phone: (570) 425-6117 
Email: scott.semko@michaelfoods.com  

#3490 Initial: 
11/21/13 

Bahrain, Canada, Chile, Dominican 
Republic, European Union, 

Guatemala, Honduras, Hong Kong, 
Jordan, Mexico, Philippines, Puerto 

Rico, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, South Korea, Taiwan, 

United Arab Emirates 
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Newburg Egg 
17 Novogrodsky Road 
Woodridge, NY 12789 
Contact: Alan Bronstein 
Phone: (845) 434-8115 Ext 329 
Email: alan@newburgegg.com  

#3619 Initial: 
07/21/17 

Dominican Republic, European 
Union, Mexico, United Arab Emirates 

Nuovo Pasta Productions, Ltd. 
1330 Honeyspot Ext. 
Stratford, CT  06615 
Contact: Jeanne Cocchiarella 
Phone: (203) 380-4090 Ext 1117 
Email: jcocchiarella@nuovopasta.com  

#3439 Initial: 
01/29/15 Mexico, South Korea 

OFD Foods 
770 29th Ave. SW 
Albany, OR 97321 
Contact: Melissa Sales 
Phone: (541) 926-6001 
Email: melissa.sales@ofd.com 

#4338 Initial: 
04/16/19 European Union, Mexico 

OFD Foods 
535 25th Ave. SW 
Albany, OR 97322 
Contact: Melissa Sales 
Phone: (541) 926-6001 
Email: melissa.sales@ofd.com 

#4338A Initial: 
04/16/19 European Union, Mexico 

Rana Meal Solutions 
550 S. Spitzer Road 
Bartlett, IL  60103 
Contact: Franchesco Fusca; Robert Black 
Phone: (224) 374-5628; (630) 297-9231 
Email: FFusca@ranausa.us; 
rblack@ranausa.us 

#3420 Initial: 
08/25/15 Mexico 

Rich Products 
96 Swampscott Road, Unit 1 
Salem, MA 01970 
Contact: Elizabeth Herrera 
Phone: (339) 226-0533 
Email: eherrera@rich.com  

#3492 Initial: 
02/19/14 European Union 

Rosina Food Products, Inc. 
75 Empire Drive 
Buffalo, NY  14224 
Contact: Russell Corigliano 
Phone: (716) 608-8541 
Email: Russ@rosina.com  

#2975 Initial: 
04/14/14 

Canada, Dominican Republic, 
Guatemala, Honduras, Mexico, 

Puerto Rico 
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Schwan’s Global Supply Chain 
601 Michigan Road 
Marshall, MN 56258 
Contact: Phillip Martinez; Melanie 
Naughton 
Phone: (620) 417-0598; (507) 537-8144 
Email: Phillip.Martinez@schwans.com; 
Melanie.Naughton@schwans.com 

#5281 Initial: 
02/28/23 European Union 

Seviroli Foods 
601 Brook Street 
Garden City, NY  11530 
Contact: Bright Morales 
Phone: (516) 222-6220 Ext 139 
Email: bmorales@seviroli.com  

#3399 Initial: 
12/12/13 Canada, Mexico 

SR Originals 
2780 Tower Rd. 
Aurora, CO  80011 
Contact: Latha Murugesan 
Phone: (303) 375-9925 x277 
Email: lmurugesan@dessertholdings.com  

#3443 Initial:  
01/30/14 

Canada, Honduras, Mexico, Qatar, 
Saudi Arabia, South Korea, United 

Arab Emirates 

Stephen Charles A Dessert Company 
701 S. Jones St. 
Pembroke, NC  28372 
Contact: April Oxendine 
Phone: (910) 521-0190 
Email: Agoins@originaldesserts.com 

#3827 Initial: 
09/10/14 

Canada, Mexico, Qatar, Saudi 
Arabia, United Arab Emirates 

Sweet Street Desserts, Inc. 
722 Hiesters Lane 
Reading, PA  19605 
Contact: Carl Ensslen 
Phone: (610) 921-8113 
Email: Carl@sweetstreet.com  

#3489 Initial: 
11/18/13 

European Union, Mexico, South 
Korea 

Valley Fine Foods Company 
300 Epley Drive 
Yuba City, CA  95991 
Contact: Amanpreet Brar 
Phone: (530) 674-6316 
Email: abrar@valleyfine.com  

#3403 Initial: 
01/09/14 Mexico 

Valley Fine Foods Company 
3909 Park Road 
Benicia, CA  94510 
Contact: Stefani Kawabata 
Phone: (707)-746-6888 
Email: skawabata@valleyfine.com 

#3404 Initial: 
08/11/21 Canada 
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Wannemacher Packaging 
2350 Central Point Parkway 
Lima, OH 45804 
Contact: Dylan Nickells 
Phone: (567) 940-1092 
Email: dylann@wanntl.com 

#4884 Initial: 
06/01/21 European Union 
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